
Kevin Spooner  
Bass-Baritone 
Website: kevinspoonerbassbaritone.com 
Email: kevinjspooner@gmail.com 

Roles 
Frère Laurent (upcoming) 
Leporello (upcoming) 
Commissioner (upcoming) 
Marchese D’Obigny 
Pirate King (touring) 
Lord Capulet (touring) 
Banco (cover) 
Medico 
Herode (cover) 
Ballad Singer + Andy Tracey 
Governor/Innkeeper 
Dr. Falke 
The Jailor 
Dr. Dulcamara (cover) 
Mayor Shinn 
Oliver Hix (cover) 
Don Pietro 
Sir Anthony Absolute 
Rodomonte 
Monsieur de Brétigny (Scene) 
Marchese d’Obigny 
Paul’s Father 
Schaunard 
Wolf 
Johannes “Pa” Zegner 
Frank 
Figaro (cover) 
Antonio 
Sprecher 
Armored Guard 
Marco  
Poeta  
Buff 

Oratorio/Concert 
Bass Soloist 
Baritone Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Baritone Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist 
Bass Soloist

Charles Gounod 
W.A. Mozart 
Giacomo Puccini 
Giuseppe Verdi 
Gilbert and Sullivan 
Charles Gounod 
Giuseppe Verdi 
Giuseppe Verdi 
Alessandro Stradella 
Richard Wargo 
Mitch Leigh/Don Darion 
Johann Strauss II 
Norman Dello Joio 
Gaetano Donizetti 
Meredith Wilson 
Meredith Wilson 
Giovanni Pergolesi 
Kirke Mechem 
Joseph Haydn 
Jules Massenet 
Giuseppe Verdi 
Gregory Spears 
Giacomo Puccini 
Stephen Sondheim 
Missy Mazzoli 
Johann Strauss II 
W.A. Mozart 
W.A. Mozart 
W.A. Mozart 
W.A. Mozart 
Giacomo Puccini 
Antonio Salieri 
W.A. Mozart 

Oratorio/Concert 
Antonín Dvořák 
Ralph Vaughan Williams 
George Frideric Handel 
Ralph Vaughan Williams 
J.S. Bach 
George Frideric Handel 
J.S. Bach 
J.S. Bach 
Gabriel Fauré 
Ludwig van Beethoven

Roméo et Juliette 
Don Giovanni 
Madama Butterfly 
La Traviata 
The Pirates of Penzance 
Romeo and Juliet 
Macbeth 
Macbeth 
San Giovanni Battista  
Ballymore 
Man of La Mancha 
Die Fledermaus 
Joan of Arc: The Trial at Rouen 
L’elisir d’amore 
The Music Man 
The Music Man 
Lo Frate ‘nnamorato 
The Rivals 
Orlando Paladino 
Manon 
La Traviata 
Paul’s Case 
La Bohème 
Into the Woods 
Proving Up 
Die Fledermaus 
Le Nozze di Figaro 
Le Nozze di Figaro 
Die Zauberflöte 
Die Zauberflöte 
Gianni Schicchi 
Prima la musica e poi le parole 
Der Schauspieldirektor 

Mass in D Major 
Five Mystical Songs 
Messiah 
Five Mystical Songs 
BWV 211 
Messiah 
BWV 140 
BWV 106 
Requiem 
Mass in C 

Park City Opera 
Teatro Nuovo 
Opera Colorado 
Opera Colorado 
Opera Colorado 
Opera Colorado 
Teatro Nuovo 
Teatro Nuovo 
Catapult Opera 
A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute 
Piedmont Opera 
A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute 
Piedmont Opera 
Charlottesville Opera 
Charlottesville Opera 
Charlottesville Opera 
A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute 
A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute 
A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute 
A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute 
Piedmont Opera 
Ad Astra Music Festival 
Opera Steamboat 
Eastman School of Music 
Eastman School of Music 
Rochester Summer Opera 
Opera Steamboat Artist Institute 
Opera Steamboat Artist Institute 
Opera Steamboat Artist Institute 
Opera Steamboat Artist Institute 
Eastman School of Music 
Eastman School of Music 
Eastman School of Music 

Oratorio/Concert 
Charlottesville Symphony 
Oratorio Society of Virginia 
Mozart Club of Winston-Salem 
Choral Society of Greensboro 
Salem Bach Festival 
Choral Society of Greensboro 
Choral Society of Greensboro 
Salem Bach Festival 
Augsburg Lutheran Church 
Eastman School of Music 

2026 
2026 
2026 
2025 
2025/26 
2025/26 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2023 
2023 
2023 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2021 
2021 
2021 
2021 
2021 
2021 
2020 
2020 
2020 

2025 
2025 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2023 
2023 
2023 
2022 
2021 

Competitions/Awards 
Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition - New York City District 
Heafner-Williams Vocal Competition 
Rosen-Schaffel Competition for Young and Emerging Artists 
Heafner-Williams Vocal Competition

Conductors 
Ari Pelto 
Jakob Lehmann 
Neal Goren 
Michael Slon 
Brian Demaris 
Timothy Long 

Directors 
Marco Nisticò 
Tim Nelson 
Cara Consilvio 
Kathleen Belcher 
Dr. Steven LaCosse 
David Radamés Toro 

Coaches 
Will Crutchfield 
Timothy Cheung 
Tyson Deaton 
Emily Baltzer 
Daria Ruzhynska 
Timothy Long 

Teachers 
Daniel Belcher 
Glenn Siebert 
Anthony Dean Griffey 
Dr. Marilyn Taylor 
Lauralyn Kolb 

Training 
Artist in Residence 
Resident Artist 
Ader Emerging Artist 
Resident Artist 
Young Artist - Opera Artist Institute 

Education 
Professional Artist Certificate 
Master of Music  
Bachelor of Music

Opera Colorado 
Teatro Nuovo 
Charlottesville Opera 
Opera Steamboat 
Opera Steamboat 

2025/26 
2025 
2024 
2022 
2021 

A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute  
A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute  
Eastman School of Music 

2025 
2024 
2022 

2024 
2024 
2023 
2023

Encouragement Award 
Finalist 
3rd Place 
3rd Place 

http://kevinspoonerbassbaritone.com
mailto:kevinjspooner@gmail.com

