

Kevin Spooner

Bass-Baritone

Website: kevin Spooner bassbaritone.com

Email: kevin Spooner@gmail.com



Roles

Frère Laurent (upcoming)	Charles Gounod	<i>Roméo et Juliette</i>	Park City Opera	2026
Leporello (upcoming)	W.A. Mozart	<i>Don Giovanni</i>	Teatro Nuovo	2026
Commissioner (upcoming)	Giacomo Puccini	<i>Madama Butterfly</i>	Opera Colorado	2026
Marchese D'Obigny	Giuseppe Verdi	<i>La Traviata</i>	Opera Colorado	2025
Pirate King (touring)	Gilbert and Sullivan	<i>The Pirates of Penzance</i>	Opera Colorado	2025/26
Lord Capulet (touring)	Charles Gounod	<i>Romeo and Juliet</i>	Opera Colorado	2025/26
Banco (cover)	Giuseppe Verdi	<i>Macbeth</i>	Teatro Nuovo	2025
Medico	Giuseppe Verdi	<i>Macbeth</i>	Teatro Nuovo	2025
Herode (cover)	Alessandro Stradella	<i>San Giovanni Battista</i>	Catapult Opera	2025
Ballad Singer + Andy Tracey	Richard Wargo	<i>Ballymore</i>	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	2025
Governor/Innkeeper	Mitch Leigh/Don Darion	<i>Man of La Mancha</i>	Piedmont Opera	2025
Dr. Falke	Johann Strauss II	<i>Die Fledermaus</i>	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	2025
The Jailor	Norman Dello Joio	<i>Joan of Arc: The Trial at Rouen</i>	Piedmont Opera	2024
Dr. Dulcamara (cover)	Gaetano Donizetti	<i>L'elisir d'amore</i>	Charlottesville Opera	2024
Mayor Shinn	Meredith Wilson	<i>The Music Man</i>	Charlottesville Opera	2024
Oliver Hix (cover)	Meredith Wilson	<i>The Music Man</i>	Charlottesville Opera	2024
Don Pietro	Giovanni Pergolesi	<i>Lo Frate 'nnamorato</i>	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	2024
Sir Anthony Absolute	Kirke Mechem	<i>The Rivals</i>	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	2023
Rodomonte	Joseph Haydn	<i>Orlando Paladino</i>	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	2023
Monsieur de Brétigny (Scene)	Jules Massenet	<i>Manon</i>	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	2023
Marchese d'Obigny	Giuseppe Verdi	<i>La Traviata</i>	Piedmont Opera	2022
Paul's Father	Gregory Spears	<i>Paul's Case</i>	Ad Astra Music Festival	2022
Schaunard	Giacomo Puccini	<i>La Bohème</i>	Opera Steamboat	2022
Wolf	Stephen Sondheim	<i>Into the Woods</i>	Eastman School of Music	2022
Johannes "Pa" Zegner	Missy Mazzoli	<i>Proving Up</i>	Eastman School of Music	2021
Frank	Johann Strauss II	<i>Die Fledermaus</i>	Rochester Summer Opera	2021
Figaro (cover)	W.A. Mozart	<i>Le Nozze di Figaro</i>	Opera Steamboat Artist Institute	2021
Antonio	W.A. Mozart	<i>Le Nozze di Figaro</i>	Opera Steamboat Artist Institute	2021
Sprecher	W.A. Mozart	<i>Die Zauberflöte</i>	Opera Steamboat Artist Institute	2021
Armored Guard	W.A. Mozart	<i>Die Zauberflöte</i>	Opera Steamboat Artist Institute	2021
Marco	Giacomo Puccini	<i>Gianni Schicchi</i>	Eastman School of Music	2020
Poeta	Antonio Salieri	<i>Prima la musica e poi le parole</i>	Eastman School of Music	2020
Buff	W.A. Mozart	<i>Der Schauspieldirektor</i>	Eastman School of Music	2020

Oratorio/Concert

Bass Soloist	Antonin Dvořák	<i>Mass in D Major</i>	Charlottesville Symphony	2025
Baritone Soloist	Ralph Vaughan Williams	<i>Five Mystical Songs</i>	Oratorio Society of Virginia	2025
Bass Soloist	George Frideric Handel	<i>Messiah</i>	Mozart Club of Winston-Salem	2024
Baritone Soloist	Ralph Vaughan Williams	<i>Five Mystical Songs</i>	Choral Society of Greensboro	2024
Bass Soloist	J.S. Bach	<i>BWV 211</i>	Salem Bach Festival	2024
Bass Soloist	George Frideric Handel	<i>Messiah</i>	Choral Society of Greensboro	2023
Bass Soloist	J.S. Bach	<i>BWV 140</i>	Choral Society of Greensboro	2023
Bass Soloist	J.S. Bach	<i>BWV 106</i>	Salem Bach Festival	2023
Bass Soloist	Gabriel Fauré	<i>Requiem</i>	Augsburg Lutheran Church	2022
Bass Soloist	Ludwig van Beethoven	<i>Mass in C</i>	Eastman School of Music	2021

Competitions/Awards

Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition - New York City District	Encouragement Award	2024
Heafner-Williams Vocal Competition	Finalist	2024
Rosen-Schaffel Competition for Young and Emerging Artists	3rd Place	2023
Heafner-Williams Vocal Competition	3rd Place	2023

Conductors

Ari Pelto
 Jakob Lehmann
 Neal Goren
 Michael Slon
 Brian Demaris
 Timothy Long

Directors

Marco Nisticò
 Tim Nelson
 Cara Consilvio
 Kathleen Belcher
 Dr. Steven LaCrosse
 David Radamés Toro

Coaches

Will Crutchfield
 Timothy Cheung
 Tyson Deaton
 Emily Baltzer
 Daria Ruzhynska
 Timothy Long

Teachers

Daniel Belcher
 Glenn Siebert
 Anthony Dean Griffey
 Dr. Marilyn Taylor
 Lauralyn Kolb

Training

Artist in Residence	Opera Colorado	2025/26
Resident Artist	Teatro Nuovo	2025
Ader Emerging Artist	Charlottesville Opera	2024
Resident Artist	Opera Steamboat	2022
Young Artist - Opera Artist Institute	Opera Steamboat	2021

Education

Professional Artist Certificate	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	2025
Master of Music	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	2024
Bachelor of Music	Eastman School of Music	2022